
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.
9:30

10:30
11:30
1:30

Parachute Exercises
Meet the Chef
Tuck Shop
Green Thumb
Gardening

1:30
3:15
6:00

Card Bingo (B)
Cribbage
Horse Race Game

9:30
10:30
11:00
1:30

Exercises
Hangman
Girl Guide Cookie Sale 
Birthday Party with
Karen’s Karaoke (B)

9:30
10:30
1:30
3:00

News and Views
Bean Bag Toss
Crafters Corner
Dice Games

9:30
10:30
1:30

Strength Exercises
Card Games
Bingo (G)

2:00 Resident Run Games

7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13.
2:00 LDS Church Service 9:30

10:30
11:30
1:30
2:45

Strength Exercises
UNO
Tuck Shop
Wheelchair Walks 
Farkle

10:00
1:30

6:00

Catholic Mass
Andrew and Ed 
on Violin (G)
Horse Race Game

9:30
10:30
1:15

Noodle Exercises
Bean Bag Toss
Intergenerational
Program with 
Winston Churchill (B)

9:30
10:00
1:30

Bingo (B)
Cribbage
J R & Diamond (B)

10:00 Outing for Lunch 
and Movie in Fort
Macleod at the
Empress Theatre
(Ordinary Angels)

2:00 Resident Run Games

14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19.     20.
2:00 LDS Church Service 9:30

10:30
11:30
1:30
6:30

Noodle Exercises
Board Games
Tuck Shop
Jeopardy 
Movie Night (B)

9:15

10:45
1:30

6:00

Winston Churchill
Student Visit
LRC Game
Happy Hour and 
50/50 Draw with 
Doug & Friends
Horse Race Game

8:30
10:30
1:30

Dice Games
Foot Doctor
Walmart Outing

9:30

12:00

1:30
2:30

All Lodges Crib
Tournament at BRT
Italian Ethnic Meal
(All invited)
Horse Shoes on the Patio 
Beer and Bull 
on the Patio

9:30
10:30
1:30

Strength Exercises
Coffee and Donuts
Bingo (G)

2:00 Resident Run Games

21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27.
2:00 LDS Church Service 9:00

10:30

11:30
1:30

Noodle Exercises
Green thumb
Gardening
Tuck Shop
Walk in the 
River Valley

1:30
1:00

3:30
6:00

Ice Cream Sundaes
Jean Freak Clothing
Boutique (Link)
Manicures
Horse Race Game

9:30
10:30
1:30

Bean Bag Toss
Resident Meeting (B)
Step by Step Painting

9:00
1:30

Music Video Program
Johnson Philip 
on Piano (G)

9:30
10:30
1:30

Strength Exercises
Rebus Puzzles
Double Payout Bingo
(50 cents a card) (B)

2:00 Resident Run Games

28. 29. 30.
2:00 LDS Church Service 9:00

11:30
1:30
4:30

Slow Cooker Meal
Preperation
Tuck Shop
Uno
Slow Cooker Meal

1:30
6:00

The Good Timers
Horse Race Game

Wednesday Thursday Friday SaturdaySunday Monday Tuesday

April 2024 - Golden Acres LodgeApril 2024 - Golden Acres Lodge

Volunteer Week

Easter Monday

Green Acres 64
Anniversary

Earth Day

"If April showers should come your way, 
they bring the flowers that bloom in May." 

– Buddy de Sylva


