*** April 2024 - Golden Acres Lodge ***

		•				
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	9:30 Parachute Exercises 10:30 Meet the Chef 11:30 Tuck Shop 1:30 Green Thumb Gardening	1:30 Card Bingo (B) 3:15 Cribbage 6:00 Horse Race Game	9:30 Exercises 10:30 Hangman 11:00 Girl Guide Cookie Sale 1:30 Birthday Party with Karen's Karaoke (B)	9:30 News and Views 10:30 Bean Bag Toss 1:30 Crafters Corner 3:00 Dice Games	9:30 Strength Exercises 10:30 Card Games 1:30 Bingo (G)	6 2:00 Resident Run Games
7 2:00 LDS Church Service	9:30 Strength Exercises 10:30 UNO 11:30 Tuck Shop 1:30 Wheelchair Walks 2:45 Farkle	9 10:00 Catholic Mass 1:30 Andrew and Ed on Violin (G) 6:00 Horse Race Game	9:30 Noodle Exercises 10:30 Bean Bag Toss 1:15 Intergenerational Program with Winston Churchill (B)		10:00 Outing for Lunch and Movie in Fort Macleod at the Empress Theatre (Ordinary Angels)	2:00 Resident Run Games
Volunteer Week 14 2:00 LDS Church Service	9:30 Noodle Exercises 10:30 Board Games 11:30 Tuck Shop 1:30 Jeopardy 6:30 Movie Night (B)	9:15 Winston Churchill Student Visit 10:45 LRC Game 1:30 Happy Hour and 50/50 Draw with Doug & Friends 6:00 Horse Race Game	8:30 Dice Games 10:30 Foot Doctor 1:30 Walmart Outing	9:30 All Lodges Crib Tournament at BRT 12:00 Italian Ethnic Meal (All invited) 1:30 Horse Shoes on the Patio 2:30 Beer and Bull on the Patio	9:30 Strength Exercises 10:30 Coffee and Donuts 1:30 Bingo (G)	20 2:00 Resident Run Games
2:00 LDS Church Service	9:00 Noodle Exercises 10:30 Green thumb Gardening 11:30 Tuck Shop 1:30 Walk in the River Valley	1:30 Ice Cream Sundaes 1:00 Jean Freak Clothing Boutique (Link) 3:30 Manicures 6:00 Horse Race Game	9:30 Bean Bag Toss 10:30 Resident Meeting (B) 1:30 Step by Step Painting	9:00 Music Video Program	9:30 Strength Exercises 10:30 Rebus Puzzles 1:30 Double Payout Bingo (50 cents a card) (B)	2;00 Resident Run Games
2:00 LDS Church Service	9:00 Slow Cooker Meal Preperation 11:30 Tuck Shop 1:30 Uno 4:30 Slow Cooker Meal	1:30 The Good Timers 6:00 Horse Race Game		"If April showers should come your way, they bring the flowers that bloom in May." - Buddy de Sylva		